
Pima County

Legislation Text

MEETING LOCATION
Administration Bldg - East
130 W. Congress Street

1st Floor
Tucson, AZ 85701

Public Access to Hearing
Room at 8:40 a.m.

Award
Amendment of Award: Master Agreement No. MA-PO-20-154, Amendment No. 1, Barker
Contracting, Inc., Chasse Building Team, Inc., Core Construction, Inc., Durazo Construction
Corporation, Kapp-Con Incorporated, Kittle Design and Construction, L.L.C., Lloyd Construction
Company, Inc.and SD Crane Builders, Inc., to provide a Job Order Master Agreement for remodel
and construction services. This Amendment increases the annual shared award amount by
$1,000,000.00 from $2,500,000.00 to $3,500,000.00 to accommodate several upcoming projects.
Three projects totaling $920,000.00 will be going under construction before the April renewal date
and six projects totaling $2,000,000.00, will be going under construction shortly after the April
renewal date. The remaining funds will be needed to accommodate any unplanned projects received
throughout the contract term. Funding Source: Various Funds. Administering Department: Facilities
Management.

File #: File ID 12621, Version: 1

Pima County Printed on 5/7/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

